

str. Nicolae Iorga 2, Braşov, 500057, România • tel.: +4 0268 415 529, +4 0268 416 171 fax: +4 0268 473 215, +4 0268 473 216 • transif@transif.ro • www.siftransilvania.ro Societate administrată în sistem dualist



No. 1038/10.02.2020

To: Bucharest Stock Exchange Financial Supervisory Authority

- Financial Instruments and Investments Sector

CURRENT REPORT

According to Law 24/2017, F.S.A. Regulation 5/2018 and Regulation (EU) 596/2014 Report date: 10.02.2020

S.I.F. Transilvania S.A. Headquarters: 2, Nicolae lorga Street, Brasov 500057 Telephone: +40 268 415529, 416171; Fax: +40 268 473215, 473216 Tax registration code: RO3047687 Order number in the Trade Register: J08/3306/92 Registration number in the NSC Register: PJR 09 SIIR/080004 LEI Code (Legal Entity Identifier): 254900E2IL36VM93H128 Subscribed and paid-in share capital: RON 218,428,666.40 Regulated market on which the issued securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange (ticker: SIF3)

Important event to be reported: Managers' transactions (art. 19 of Regulation (EU) 596/2014)

S.I.F. Transilvania informs the shareholders that the company has been notified in relation to transactions with SIF3 shares carried out by the following person discharging managerial responsibilities:

- Mr. Constantin Frățilă – Member of the Supervisory Board of S.I.F. Transilvania, Notification no. 1019/10.02.2020.

We attach the notification received.

We mention that the transactions were carried out in violation of art. 19 paragraph 11 of the Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 *on market abuse,* and as a result the company notified the Financial Supervisory Authority in order to establish legal measures.

Mihai Fercală Executive President/CEO

Iulian Stan Executive Vice President/Deputy CEO

> Marcus Valeriu Marin Compliance Officer



Către,

S.I.F. TRANSILVANIA S.A.

NOTIFICARE

Având în vedere obligațiile de raportare prevăzute în Capitolul 6.2. - Proceduri privind conflictul de interese, inclusiv tranzacțiile personale din cadrul Politicilor și procedurilor privind funcționarea SIF Transilvania în calitate de AFIA, vă notific următoarea tranzacție cu instrumente financiare, efectuată de subsemnatul/ persoana în strânsă legătură cu mine:

- Numele persoanei relevante/ în strânsă legătură: FRATILA CONSTANTIN
- Denumire emitent: SIF3
- Descriere instrumente financiare: ACTIUNI
- Denumire intermediar: BT PARTNERS
- Natura tranzacției: CUMPARARE
- Data si locul tranzacției: 06.02.2020 BVB
- Preţul tranzacţiei: 0.446
- Volumul tranzacției: 73.000
- Data notificării prealabile: 07.02.2020

Data:07.02.2020

Nume si prenume: FRATILA CONSTANTIN

Semnatura Caruti